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BANK OP ENGLAND.

AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 7th and 8th Victoria, cap. 32, for the Week ending

on Wednesday, the 17th day of May, 1905.

ISSUE DEPARTMENT.

Notes issued.. 53,024,230

£53,024,230

Government Debt ..
Other Securities
Gold Coin and Bullion
Silver Bullion

£
11,015,100
7,434,900

34,574,230

£53,024,230

Dated the 18th day of May. 1905.

J. G. Ncurne, Chief Cashier.

BANKING DEPARTMENT.

Proprietors' Capital
Rest
Public Deposits (including Ex-

chequer, Savings Banks, Com-
missioners of National Debt, and
Dividend Accounts)

Other Deposits
Seven Day and other Bills..

£
14,553.000
3,186,742

10,946,060
41,622,355

114,900

£70,423,057

Government Securities
Other Securities
Notes
Gold and Silver Coin

£
15,749,522
28,439,533
24,228,440
2,005,562

£70,423,057

Dated the 18th day of May, 1905.
J. G. Naime, Chief Cashier.

GEEAT INDIAN.PENINSULA RAILWAY COMPANY.

NOTICE.—In accordance with the provisions of the Great Indian Peninsula Railway Purchase
Act, 1900, it is hereby notified that a total sum of £1,394,641 18s. lOd. is now invested for the

purpose of providing a Sinking Fund, in respect of the Annuities, Class " B," as under:—

Nominal Amount and Description of Investments.

£132,000 Consols, £2 10s. per cent.
£74,650 India Stock, £3 per cent.
£75,000 Local Loans Stock, £3 per cent.
£40,000 Transvaal Government Guaranteed Stock, £3 per cent.
£50,000 Guaranteed Stock £2 15s. per cent.
£50,000 Middlesex County Council Stock, £3 per cent.
£15,000 Surrey County Redeemable Stock, £3 per cent.
£20,000 Liverpool Corporation Stock, £3 per cent.
£250,000 East Indian Railway New Debenture Stock, £3 per cent
£2,000 East Indian Railway Annuity, Class " C "
£12,000 Great Indian Peninsula Railway Annuity, Class " B "
£500 Scinde, Punjaub, and Delhi Railway Annuity, Class " B "
£100,000 Burma Railways Debenture Stock, £3 per cent . .
£5,000 Assam Bengal Railway Stock, £3 per cent.
£50,000 Great Northern Railway Debenture Stock, £3 per cent.
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£50,000 London and South Western Railway Consolidated Debenture Stock, £3

per cent.
£175,000 Midland Railway Debenture Stock, £2 10s. per cent.
£25,000 North Eastern Railway Irredeemable Debenture Stock, £3 per cent.
£18,000 London, Tilbury, and Southend Railway Perpetual Debenture Stock, £4

per cent.

Total cost of
Investments.

£
118,328
73,870
74,062
38,978
44,581
47,312
14,700
19,425

238,394
51,637

266,763
13,635
96,775
4,698

47,812
50,840

144,248
24,973
23,601

£1,394,641
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By order of the Annuity Trustees,
No. 48, Copthall-avenue, London, E.C., 16th May, 1905. J, I. BEBBY, Secretary,


