## BANK OF ENGLAND.

## AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 7th and 8th Victoria, cap. 32, for the Week ending

on Wednesday, the 17th day of May, 1905.

				Issue De	PARTMENT.			•
Notes issued	. <b></b>	•••	••	£ 53,024,230	Government Debt Other Securities Gold Coin and Bullion Silver Bullion	•••	••	£ 11,015,100 7,434,900 34,574,230
				£53,024,230				£53,024,230

Dated the 18th day of May, 1905.

## J. G. Nairne, Chief Cashier.

BANKING DEPARTMENT.

Proprietors' Capital Rest	£ 14,553.000 3,186,742	Government Securities Other Securities Notes Gold and Silver Coin	••	•••	£ 15,749,522 28,489,533 24,228,440 2,005,562
Dividend Accounts) Other Deposits Seven Day and other Bills	10,946,060 41,622,355 114,900 £70,423,057				£70,428,057

Dated the 18th day of May, 1905.

J. G. Nairne, Chief Cashier.

## GREAT INDIAN PENINSULA RAILWAY COMPANY.

NOTICE.—In accordance with the provisions of the Great Indian Peninsula Railway Purchase Act, 1900, it is hereby notified that a total sum of £1,394,641 18s. 10d. is now invested for the purpose of providing a Sinking Fund, in respect of the Annuities, Class "B," as under :—

Nominal Amount and Description of Investments.	Total cost of Investments.			
£132,000 Consols, £2 10s. per cent		£ 118,328 73,870 74,062 38,978 44,581 47,312 14,700 19,425 238,894 51,637 266,763 13,635 96,775 4,698 47,812 50,840 144,248 24,973 23,601 £1,394,641	9 18 11 17 7 12 1 14 13 9 1 7 11 19 7 19 17 2	$ \begin{array}{c} 1\\0\\0\\9\\0\\0\\4\\6\\2\\0\\0\\6\\0\\4\\0\\4\end{array} $

By order of the Annuity Trustees,

No. 48, Copthall-avenue, London, E.C., 16th May, 1905. J. I. BERRY, Secretary,

Ô